l orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) (MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ , 1 ()243,1659
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenneth J. Klein	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Berger Instruments, Inc.
	Internal Address:
₹ ditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No	
○ Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 130 Executive Drive, Suite 2A
Security Agreement Change of Name	Offeet Address.
Other	
03/27/2003	City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19702
E xecution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
्र4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/917,210	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph J. Zito	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
ZITO tlp Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:26005 Ridge Road, Suite 203	8. Deposit account number:
City: Damascus State: MD Zip: 20872	nce se
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
80° 1 Signature. 71.01 6	
Joseph J. Zito	11/103
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

04/24

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, co-inventor Kenneth J. Klein, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

EXHAUST GAS COLLECTION SYSTEM FOR SUPERCRITICAL FLUID CHROMATOGRAPHY

for which said assignor has caused application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared, said application being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 09/917,210 ON July 30, 2001;

AND WHEREAS Berger Instruments, Inc., 130 Executive Drive, Suite 2A, Newark, Delaware 19702, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of \$______, and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this 27th day of March 2003.

Kenneth J. Klein 11 Bristol Knoll Road Newark, DE 19702

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/21/2003 REEL: 013982 FRAME: 0505